PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Volvo Car Corporation | 06/02/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ford Global Technologies, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 330 Town Center Drive |
| Internal Address: | Suite 800 |
| City: | Dearborn |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48126 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29247067 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dseiber1@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81142478

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Seibert

Total Attachments: 1

source=81142478 VCC-FGTL Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017738 FRAME: 0007

500112301

- \$40.00 -

ASSIGNMENT

It is hereby declared that the ASSIGNOR,

Volvo Car Corporation 405 31 Göteborg Sweden

has assigned to the ASSIGNEE,

Ford Global Technologies, LLC. Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800 330 Town Center Drive Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126, USA

the entire right to design patents and utility models on an invention bearing the title: C30 FRONT BUMPER, UPPER SECTION

for which a U.S. Design Patent Application has been filed on: 26th May 2006 under No: 29/247067 including the right to said U.S. Design Patent Application.

The ASSIGNEE alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any and all design patents and utility models granted thereinafter in all countries.

| Göteborg 2 June 2006 | |
|--|---|
| Place and date Lund H. S. | /Volvo Car Corporation |
| Signature of Assignor | ••••• |
| Knut H. Spitmann | |
| Typewritten name of assignor | ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• |
| Volvo Car Corporation 405 31 Göteborg, SWEDEN | |

Ford Global Technologies LLC Case No: 81142478

PATENT REEL: 017738 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 06/07/2006